Week 1

Time

08:30-
10:00

10:00—
11:00

11:00—
12:00
12:00—
13:00

13:00—
14:00

14:00—
15:00

15:00—
17:00

Week 2

Time
08:30—
10:00

10:00—
11:00

11:00—
12:00

12:00—
13:00

13:00—
14:00

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
gNtTatient Practice: ENT Practice: ENT Practice: ENT +
Cll;rﬁc + Surgery +  Tracheotomy + Surgery +  Surgery + Ward

. Ward Round Ward Round Round
Training

Temporal Clinical Anatomy
Introduction to P & Physiology of  Facial Nerve Maxillofacial
Bone X )
ENT Paranasal Sinuses Disorders Trauma
Anatomy
and Nose
Facial Plastic Physiology of ENT Outpatient Inner Ear Oral Cavity
Approaches  Hearing Clinic Training Diseases Diseases
Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break
. ENT ENT
Prac‘uge. ENT Outpatient ENT Outpatient Outpatient
Outpatient L . . L Journal Club

L Clinic Clinic Training Clinic

Clinic . ..

Training Training
Prac‘uge: ENT Hearing ENT . Middle Ear
Outpatient Neck Masses Outpatient .

L Assessment L Diseases
Clinic Clinic
Practice: ENT Congenital External Auditory Er%;:rccf: ENT 82;8 lications &
+ Ward Round Neck Masses Canal Diseases p .

Round Otosclerosis
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Practice: ENT +  Practice: ENT + Practice: ENT Practice: ENT
Surgery + Ward ~ Surgery + Ward Neck Anatomy + Surgery +  + Surgery +
Round Round Ward Round Ward Round
Upper Airway Vestibular Obstructive C ENT .
Obstruction System Sleep Apnea Epistaxis Outpatient
Disorders P AP Clinic
Nasopharyngeal  Salivary Gland ENT . Rhinitis & ENT )
. Outpatient L Outpatient
Neoplasms Diseases L .. Sinusitis L
Clinic Training Clinic
Lunch Break Lunch Break  Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break
Practice: ENT ENT Outpatient gNtTatient ENT Journal Club
Outpatient Clinic ~ Clinic Training wp Outpatient 4 “

Clinic Training



Time

14:00—
15:00

15:00—
17:00

Monday

Tonsillar Diseases

Practice: ENT +
Ward Round

Week 3

Time

09:00-
10:00

10:00—
12:00
12:00—
13:30
13:30—
16:00

Monday

Practice: ENT +
Surgery + Ward
Round

ENT Outpatient
Clinic Training

Lunch Break

ENT Outpatient
Clinic Training

Tuesday

Tonsil &
Adenoid
Diseases

ENT
Emergencies

Tuesday

Practice: ENT +
Surgery + Ward
Round

ENT Outpatient
Clinic Training

Lunch Break

ENT Outpatient
Clinic Training

Laryngeal
Anatomy &
Physiology

Vocal Cord
Paralysis

Wednesday

Thursday Friday

Clinic
Training

Wednesday

Practice: ENT +
Surgery + Ward
Round

ENT Outpatient
Clinic Training

Lunch Break

ENT Outpatient
Clinic Training

ENT
Outpatient
Clinic

Practice: ENT
+ Ward Round

Benign
Laryngeal
Diseases
Malignant
Laryngeal
Diseases

Thursday Friday

Written

Free Study Exam

Written
Exam
Lunch
Break

Free Study

Lunch
Break

Oral Exam Evaluation



