

Week 1

Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
08:30– 10:00	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	Practice: ENT + Surgery + Ward Round	Tracheotomy	Practice: ENT + Surgery + Ward Round	Practice: ENT + Surgery + Ward Round
10:00– 11:00	Introduction to ENT	Temporal Bone Anatomy	Clinical Anatomy & Physiology of Paranasal Sinuses and Nose	Facial Nerve Disorders	Maxillofacial Trauma
11:00– 12:00	Facial Plastic Approaches	Physiology of Hearing	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	Inner Ear Diseases	Oral Cavity Diseases
12:00– 13:00	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break
13:00– 14:00	Practice: ENT Outpatient Clinic	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	Journal Club
14:00– 15:00	Practice: ENT Outpatient Clinic	Neck Masses	Hearing Assessment	ENT Outpatient Clinic	Middle Ear Diseases
15:00– 17:00	Practice: ENT + Ward Round	Congenital Neck Masses	External Auditory Canal Diseases	Practice: ENT + Ward Round	Otitis Complications & Otosclerosis

Week 2

Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
08:30– 10:00	Practice: ENT + Surgery + Ward Round	Practice: ENT + Surgery + Ward Round	Neck Anatomy	Practice: ENT + Surgery + Ward Round	Practice: ENT + Surgery + Ward Round
10:00– 11:00	Upper Airway Obstruction	Vestibular System Disorders	Obstructive Sleep Apnea	Epistaxis	ENT Outpatient Clinic
11:00– 12:00	Nasopharyngeal Neoplasms	Salivary Gland Diseases	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	Rhinitis & Sinusitis	ENT Outpatient Clinic
12:00– 13:00	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break
13:00– 14:00	Practice: ENT Outpatient Clinic	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	ENT Outpatient	Journal Club

Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
14:00– 15:00	Tonsillar Diseases	Tonsil & Adenoid Diseases	Laryngeal Anatomy & Physiology	ENT Outpatient Clinic	Clinic Training Benign Laryngeal Diseases
15:00– 17:00	Practice: ENT + Ward Round	ENT Emergencies	Vocal Cord Paralysis	Practice: ENT + Ward Round	Malignant Laryngeal Diseases

Week 3

Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
09:00– 10:00	Practice: ENT + Surgery + Ward Round	Practice: ENT + Surgery + Ward Round	Practice: ENT + Surgery + Ward Round	Free Study	Written Exam
10:00– 12:00	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	Free Study	Written Exam
12:00– 13:30	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break
13:30– 16:00	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	ENT Outpatient Clinic Training	Oral Exam	Evaluation